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[Q601]

Generally speaking, how often would you say that you watc



[Q603-Q609]
Which of the following sports do you personally approve of children (under 18) participating
in?

FI)?[':)';II Basketball | Ice Hockey Soccer Baseball Wrestling Folzst?all
Approve 50 87 60 84 87 60 77
Disapprove 33 5 25 7 5 23 8
Don’t Know 17 8
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For the following statement, please indicate, to the best of your own knowledge whether they
are certainly true, probably true, probably false or certainly false.

[Q618]

Version a (asked to % sample): There is a settled science that playing football can cause a
progressive degenerative brain disease called Chronic Traumatic Encephalopathy or “CTE”

Version b (asked to ¥2 sample): There is a settled science that playing football causes brain

injuries
a b Combined
Certainly True 31 32 32
Probably True 54 49 51
Probably False 13 18 15
Certainly False 3 1 2
Gender Race/Ethnicity
Male Female White Black Latino Other

Certainly True 32 31 32 37 23 37
Probably True 52 50 51 46 56 47
Probably False 14 16 15 15 15 15
Certainly False 2 2 2 1 6 1

Less High

e S S

$30K or 9.96







[Q620]
Heading the ball in soccer is safe for children before they reach high school
6% Certainly True
34 Probably True
46 Probably False
14 Certainly False

Gender Race/Ethnicity
Male Female White Black Latino

10



[Q621]

Tackle football is a safe activity for children before they reach high school
6% Certainly True
31 Probably True
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[Q622]
Tackl
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[Q624]

At what age do you think it is appropriate to introduce tackling into football?

9% At all ages
13 10 years and up
35 14 and up
23 18 and up
20 Never
Gender Race/Ethnicity
Male Female White Black Latino Other
At all ages 12 6 8 8 11 10
10 years and up 16 10 12 14 17 7
14 and up 36 35 36 26 35 49
18 and up 21 24 22 32 19 23
Never 15 25 22 20 18 12
Education
t"ﬁ:ﬁ $30K- | $50K- | $100K S?&%T)I Some College  Post-
$30K $50K | $100K + o less College Degree  Grad
At all ages 11 6 8 6 9 10 5 6
10 years and up 14 12 15 13 13 15 12 5
14 and up 31 41 37 33 36 37 33 31
18 and up 26 20 20 27 22 20 28 26
Never 19
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[Q625-Q631]
Consider the following organizations. For each, please indicate if you think that they have
made appropriate changes, have not done enough, or have done too much in response to

new evidence about concussions and brain injuries in sports?

ALL RESPONDENTS
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[Q625]
The National Football League (NFL)

Gender Race/Ethnicity

Male F
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[Q626]
The National Collegiate Athletic Association (NCAA)

[ Gender ] _____Racef |
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[Q627]
The National Hockey League (NHL)

Gender Race/Ethnicity

Male
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[Q629]
Pop Warner Football

Gender Race/Ethnicity
Male Female White Black Latino Other
| Appropriate Changes | 14 9 | 12 14 13 9 |
Not Enough 30 21
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[Q630]
USA Hockey

20
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